
Child-Centered Play 

Therapist Certification
Approved Supervisors List

Name Licenses & Credentials Location Phone Email Type of Supervision Offered Delivery of Supervision Fee
Languages 

Spoken
Notes

Agarwal, Sarah PhD, LPC, NCC, RPT Austin, TX 512-970-3948 sarah.m.agarwal@gmail.com Individual, Triadic, Group In person, virtual $100 (individual), $75 (triadic), $50 (group)

Aguilar, Elizabeth LPC, NCC Fort Worth, TX 817-381-8194 eaguilarphd@gmail.com In Person, Virtual $80 English, Spanish

Akers, Lindsay LPC, RPT Grapevine, TX 817-906-1111 lindsay@his-story.org individual, triadic in person 100 English specializing incorporating therapy dogs into CCPT

Akay, Sinem                                 LPC, RPT Huntsville, TX 940-808-6542 sinem.akay@live.com

Allen, Nicole LPC, NCC Denton, TX 214-460-1290 nicole.allen@unt.edu

Baggerly, Jennifer PhD, LPC-S, RPT-S Flower Mound, TX dr.jenniferbaggerly@yahoo.com individual Online $75 English

Balch, Jenifer PhD, LPC-S, RPT-S, Certified Autism Specialist Dallas, TX 972-825-6570 jbalch@universityparkcounseling.com individual,triadic in-person, online $150 for individual English

Blalock, Sarah PhD, LPC-S, RPT-S, CSC San Marcos, TX 214-682-6361 sarahblalock@txstate.edu

Blanco, Pedro J. PhD, LPC-S, RPT-S, CHST Euless, TX 940-597-9553 BLANCO@tarleton.edu in-person, online $80

Bratton, Sue PhD, LPC-S, RPT-S Denton, TX sue.bratton@unt.edu

Brown, April PhD, LPC-S, RPT-S, LSSP San Antonio, TX 210-238-0545 aprbrown1@gmail.com

Burgin, Elizabeth PhD, LPC, NCC, RPT Alexandria, VA 757-221-2346 ElizabethE.Burgin@gmail.com Individual, triadic, group Online $150 English Specialization in military-connected children

Carlson, Sarah PhD, LPC-S, RPT, RYT Dallas, TX 469-844-0625 mightyoakscounseling@gmail.com

Carnes-Holt, Kara PhD, LPC, RPT-S Laramie, WY 940-594-9772 kholt3@uwyo.edu Individual, triadic, group in-person, online $75 English

Chen, Szu-Yu PhD, LPCC (CA), LPC (TX), NCC, RPT Miami, FL 940-594-7807 sydarlenechen@gmail.com Individual, triadic, group Online $100-150 English, Mandarin

Cheng, Yi-Ju PhD, LPC (TX & NJ), NCC, RPT Montgomery, NJ yijucheng@hotmail.com Individual, triadic, group in-person, online $125 English, Mandarin

Chung, Chiao-Feng PhD, Licences Counselng Psychologist (Taiwan), NCC Taipe, Taiwan 866-2-2836-8134 chiao-feng@communitycenter.org.tw

Chung, Regine PhD, RP, Certified Autism Specialist Grand Island, NY 940-293-3228 regine.k.chung@gmail.com Individual, triadic, group in person, online

$80 individual, $50 triadic, $100 

professional English, Cantonese, MandarinI have extensive experience working with neurodivergent children (Autism & ADHD) across a range of developmental functioning levels. My other specialists include working with immigrant populations and utilizing play therapy in special education settings.

Conner, Charmaine Ph.D., LPC, NCC Chicago, IL 501-343-6789 drconner@embracecw.com individual, triadic, group in-person, online

$80 recent graduates (2 years), $150 

professionals English transracial adoption, trauma, multiculturalism and social justice

Cornett, Nick PhD, LPC, LMFT, RPT Siloam Springs, AR 479-524-7445 Ncornett@jbu.edu Individual In-person $100 English

Costas Mary LPC-S, RPT-S Ft. Worth, TX 817-300-5080 mary.costas.phd@gmail.com

Crane, Jodi PhD, LPCC, NCC, RPT-S Glasgow, KY 270-384-8155 cranejo@lindsey.edu 

Dougherty, Jennifer PhD, LPC-S, RPT-S	Dallas, TX	469-251-0803 drd@newleafclinic.com

Doumany, Patti MEd, LPC-S, RPT-S Frisco, TX 940-300-1706 patti@crossroadscounseling.com

Dugan, Erin Ph.D., LPC-S, RPT-S New Orleans, LA 504-556-3403 emart3@lsuhsc.edu

Ener, Elizabeth PhD, LPC, NCC, RPT Dallas, TX 469-795-1801 Elizabeth.Ener@gmail.com 

Flahive, Mon-hsin PhD, LPC, RPT, CST-TM Taipei, Taiwan 886-2-2861 ex43534 monhsin@msm.com

Fraites, Amy PhD, LPC, RPT-S Charlottesville, VA 434-979-4719 amyfrait@gmail.com 

Garza-Chaves, Yvonne Phd, MSW, LPC-S, CHST, RPT Huntsville, TX 936-294-3106 ygarza@shsu.edu

Gonzales-Ball, Terri PhD, LPC-S, RPT-S Dallas, TX 214-702-6572 Terri@prestonplacecounseling.com

Gowen, Julie MSW, LCSW-S, RPT-S, CCPT-S San Antonio, TX 210-219-4491 jgowen@sanantoniocounseling.net Individual, group in-person (preferred), online English 

Haas, Sara PhD, LPC (TX), LPC-S (AZ), LPC (OK), CSC (ID and AZ), RPT, NCC Tulsa, OK 208-571-9851 haass@nsuok.edu Individual, triadic in-person, online $150 individual; $80 triadic English

Halinski, Kate PhD, LPC-S, RPT-S, EMDR Certified Boerne, TX 210-387-0558 kate@katehalinskiphd.com Individual In Person, Virtual $170 English

Hawkins, Josh MS, LPC-S, RPT-S Richardson, TX 469-777-8255 josh@brightspotcc.com
Helker, Wendy LPC-S, RPT-S, NCC, Certified School Counselor (TX) Flower Mound, TX 940-391-7780 wendyhelker@yahoo.com Individual, triadic, group in-person $125 I require supervisees to show video recordings of sessions in order to provide the most effective supervision.

Holliman, Ryan PhD, LPC-S, RPT-S  Denton, TX 940-898-2750 rholliman@twu.edu

Huffman, David PhD, LPC-S, RPT-S Flower Mound, TX 972-432-6670 david@guidingcompass.com Individual in-person, online $100 English

Ivey, Meredith MS, LPC-S, RPT-S Arlington, TX 817-723-1210 info@compassioncounseling.us

Jayne, Kimberly PhD, LPC (OR), LPCC(NM), NCC, RPT-S, PMH-C Portland, OR 971-803-0003 drkimberlyjayne@gmail.com individual, triadic, group in-person, online $125-150 individual; $80 

triadic/group
English

Experience counseling and supervising in community agencies, schools, school-based counseling, university clinics, group and private practice settings. 

LPC and LMFT Approved Supervisor - Oregon and Washington; LMHC Supervisor New Mexico

Jones, Elizabeth PhD, LPC (TX) Fort Worth, TX 817-253-8543 elizabethjonesphd@gmail.com

Jones, Leslie PhD, LPC-S, RPT-S Denton, TX 940-565-2910 lesliede.jones@unt.edu

Kellam, Theresa PhD, Licensed Psychologist Arlington, TX lumapsychology@gmail.com

Kim, Yang Soon

PhD, Korean Play Therapy-Supervisor, Korean Counseling Supervisor, Korean 

Mental Health Counselor Jeju, Korea 82 + 01+ 9379+ 3571 and 82+ 64+ 725+ 1379 angelakm@jejunu.ac.kr

King, Kimberly PhD, LPC-S, RPT-S Denton, TX 940-595-3219 kimberly.king@unt.edu indivdual, triadic, group in-person, online $100 English I have been supervising play therapists for over 15 years

Koehler, Christine PhD, LPC-S, RPT-S, ADS Frisco, TX 469-408-0331 drkoehler@neurodevelopmentx.com Individual, triadic, group in-person, online $100 English
Specializing in holistic approaches to diagnosis and therapeutic treatments (sleep, diet/nutrition, immune function, pathophysiology, etc)

Kram, Kirsten LPC, NCC Denton, TX 956-454-2608 kramkirsten@gmail.com

Lankford, Cody MS, LPC, NCC Denton, TX 214-862-5939 codywehmeier@gmail.com
Lee, Eunah Phd, LPC-S, RPT-S, NCC Addison, TX 469-407-5465 gladheartcec@gmail.com  Individual, triadic in-person, online $150 English, Korean

Lee, Kasie PhD, LPC-MHSP (TN), NCC, RPT-S Estil Springs/Nashville, TN 615-966-5910 kasie.lee@lipscomb.edu Individual, triadic, group in-person, online English

Leeman, Michael PhD, LPC (GA) Denton, TX 940-565-2917 michael.leeman@unt.edu

Ley, Tiffany Andresen PhD, LPC, NCC, RPT Fort Worth, TX 956-367-2184 tiffanyaley@icloud.com

Lindo, Natalya A. PhD, LPC Little Elm, TX 972-827-5880 natalya.lindo@unt.edu

Line, Ahou PhD, LPC, RPT, CSC, NCC Frisco, TX 214-232-2776 vaziri.ahou@gmail.com individual, triadic in-person, online Farsi, English parent consultation, middle eastern children and families

Lollar, Shannon LPC (TX), LCPC (MT), CCPT, NCC, PhD Missoula, MT 361-446-0602 Shannon.Lollar@mso.umt.edu individual, triadic, group in-person, online

$75 for recent graduates (2 years); 

$125 for professionals English sexual truama, trauma, anger/externalizing behaviors in children

McClintock, Damian PhD, LPC (TX), RPT Nashville, TN 940-268-3142 plaeveryday@gmail.com individual, triadic in-person, online

Miller Fowlkes, Leah PhD, LPC-S, LMFT-S, RPT-S El Paso, TX 915-845-8122 Lmiller@ccoea.com

Morrison Bennett, Mary PhD, LPC-S, RPT-S Austin, TX 817-371-2947 marybennettphd@gmail.com Individual, triadic, group in-person, online $150 English

Mullen, Jodi PhD, LMHC, NCC, RPT-S Oswego, New York 315-342-9255 jodi.mullen@oswego.edu Individual, triadic, group in-person, online $100-150 English

30 years of experience as a play therapist, 25 years + as a CCPT supervisor providing supervision globally. Specialization in CCPT with sexually 

traumatized children & supervision of supervision
Myers, Charles LMHC-S (FL), LPCC-S(KY), LPC (MO), LPC-S (TX), NCC, NCSC, RPT-S Springfield, MO 815-901-5718 charlesmyers@missouristate.edu Individual, triadic, group in-person, online $60 indiv/triadic; $35 group English Twenty years of experience in providing CCPT in clinical and school settings with a specialization in trauma work.

Oe, Emily PhD, LCPC, RPT-S Idaho Falls, ID 208-220-9074 eoe07@msn.com individual, group in-person, online $50 English

Ogawa, Yumiko PhD, LPC, ACS, RPT-S, BH-TMH Jersey City, NJ 858-774-2340 yogawa@njcu.edu Individual, triadic, group Online $80 English, Japanese

Ojiambo, Deborah PhD, NCC Kampala, Uganda +256-779-329-242  deojiambo@gmail.com;deborahojiambo@yahoo.com Individual, triadic Online

Opiola, Kristie PhD, LCMHC, RPT  Charlotte, NC 703-622-6515 kopiola@uncc.edu; kristieo48@hotmail.com Individual, triadic, group in-person, online $125 English

I require supervisees to show a minimum of three video recordings of sessions. I prefer regular reviews of videos to provide the most effective 

supervision.

Opondo, Hattie MA Uganda 940-594-4470 opondohattie@gmail.com

Packman, Jill PhD, MFT (NV), School Counseling License Reno, NV 775-843-4254 jillpackman@gmail.com

Parker, Maggie PhD, LPC-S (MS) Jackson, MS 214-304-9138 mmparker@email.gwu.edu

Perryman, Kristi PhD, LPC-S (MO & AR), RPT-S Fayettville, AR 417-766-4744 klperry@uark.edu

Post, Phyllis PhD, LCMHC-S, RPT, NCC, NCS Salisbury, NC 704-488-6111 ppost@uncc.edu

Purswell, Katherine PhD, LPC-S, NCC, RPT San Marcos, TX 512-618-9615 dr.katiepurswell@gmail.com Individual, triadic, group in-person, online $100 English Supervisees must be willing to regularly show recordings of sessions in supervision

Ray, Dee PhD, LPC-S, NCC, RPT-S Highland Village, TX 972-498-1307 dee.ray@empathywell.com Individual, triadic, group in-person, online $100 must be willing to show video recording of sessions during supervision

Rhine, Tammy PhD, LPCC-S, RPT-S Isanti, MN 763-377-3269 drrhine@juno.com

Ritzi, Rochelle PhD, LPC-S, NCC, RPT-S Richardson, TX 214-233-5468 rochelle@brightspotcc.com Individual, triadic, group in-person, online $118 individual; $80 group English, ASL I am an engaged supervisor who wants to support my supervisees to intergrate CCPT skills. I encourage supervisees to record their sessions so we can 

process together. I also share some of my sessions so we can learn together.

Robinson, Hannah PhD, LPC-S (TX), RPT-S Nashville, TN 772-341-0717 hannahbgill@gmail.com Individual, triadic in-person, online $100 

Robinson, Julianna LCPC Naperville, IL 708-369-9591 JMR5199@aol.com

Rodríguez Delgado, Mónica PhD, LPC, RPT, IPT-CST (Institute for Play Therapy-Certified Sandtray 

Therapist)
San Antonio, TX 210-273-2905 monica@treeoflifecounselingcenter.org Individual, triadic, group in-person, online $90 individual; $60 group or triadic English,Spanish I've worked extensively with Spanish speaking families and children, disaster response play therapy, am a RPT and a Certified Sandtray Therapist 

Schottelkorb, April PhD, LCPC (MT), RPT-S Kalispell, MT 406-291-1243 bigskypediatriccounseling@gmail.com Indvidual in-person, online $100 English

Schumann, Brandy PhD, LPC-S, NCC, RPT-S, CTMH McKinney, TX 940-300-5719 drbrandy@tots.pro Individual in-person, online Varies English

Smith, Michael PhD, LMFT Ft. Collins, CO 720-219-1248 Mike@DrMikeCounseling.com

Smith, Nancy PhD, LPC, RPT-S Ft. Collins, CO 970-218-2056 nan.smith@comcast.net

Solt, Misty PhD, LPC-S, RPT-S, LCDC, BCN Frisco, TX 972-814-9406 (phone or text!) msolt@smu.edu or drsolt.ncscounseling@gmail.com Individual in-person, online $100/hour English

I've working as a play therapist for 25 years.  I was the Assistant Director for the Center for Play Therapy for 3 years and am a Clinical Professor at SMU, 

where I teach the Play Therapy courses.  I've had experience doing play therapy in the following settings: agency, hospital, school, and in-home.  I also 

am a current practicing clinician at Kazmo Brain Center and Innovations 360.  In my career as a therapist, what I enjoy most is supervising for play and 

filial (CPRT) therapy!  

Spellings, Maria PhD, LPC-S Austin, TX 936-366-3007 maria.spell.lpc@gmail.com

Steene, R. LeAnne PhD, LPC-S, RPT-S (LA) New Orleans, Louisiana 504-864-7855 LSteen@loyno.edu

Streit-Horn, Jenny PhD, LPC-S, NCC Denton, TX 940-367-8383 jshorn@websentia.us

Stulmaker, Hayley PhD, LPC, NCC, RPT Houston, TX 469-774-0132 hayleystulmaker@gmail.com

Swan, Alyssa PhD, LCPC (IL), NCC, RPT, Certified CCPT-S, Certified CPRT-S Bloomington, IL 217-379-7209 alymswan2@gmail.com Individual, triadic, group in-person, online $100 for individual English

Swan, Karrie PhD, LMHC(WA), LPC (ID), LPC (MO) Fair Grove, MO 509-990-3478 klswanphd@gmail.com individual, triadic in-person, online $60 English

Sweeney, Daniel PhD, LPC, LMFT, RPT-S Portland, OR 503-554-6146 dsweeney@georgefox.edu Individual, triadic, group in-person, online $175 English
Tapia, Joey PhD, LPC-S (TX, CO), RPT, CRC, NCC Denver, CO 720-277-9356 joey@vandacounseling.org Individual, Triadic, Group In Person, Virtual $100 English, Spanish, ASL 10 years of clinical experience serving clients across the lifespan, specifically, with disabled children and adults in play, individual, relatiionship, and family therapy. Certified supervisior and trainer for CCPT/CPRT

Taylor, Dalena Dillman PhD, LPC, LMHC (FL), RPT Orlando, FL 940-535-8334 dalena.dillman@gmail.com

Taylor, LaKaavia PhD, LPC-S, NCC, RPT Dallas, TX 469-552-5384 lakaavia.taylor@gmail.com Individual in-person, online $150 English

Thacker, Andi PhD, LPC-S, NCC, RPT-S Dallas, TX 214-923-2255 andithacker@thackercounseling.com

Trotter, Kay PhD, LPC-S, RPT-S, NCC, CEIP-MH Key West, FL office: 214-499-0396; personal: 214-755-3309 kay@kaytrotter.com

Tsai, Mei-Hsiang Licensed Counseling Psychologist and Supervisor Taiwan, RPT Tainan, Taiwan (8866)2133111 Ext. 955 mhtsai@mail.nutn.edu.tw Individual, triadic, group in-person, online English, Mandarin

Tucker, Sarah LPC, NCC Denton, TX 817-726-1319 sarahkaytucker@gmail.com

Van Pelt, Emily LPC-S, RPT-S Dallas, TX 972-439-0332 emily@swcf.net

Weisberger, Andrea PhD, LPC-Intern Providence Village, TX 703-395-4694 andreagodwinweisberger@gmail.com

Wilson, Brittany PhD, LPC-S, RPT-S Rockwall, TX 832-816-0537 dr.wilson@thetalkingplacetx.com

Yousef, Dina PhD, LPC, NCC, RPT Denton,TX Dkyousef@gmail.com

Yurkovich, Chelsea PhD, LPC-S, RPT-S Highland Village, TX 972-914-3832 chelsea@empathywell.com individual, triadic, and group for type of supervision offeredin person and virtual for delivery of supervision $120
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